

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 11397/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in CRLA No. 131/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DEVINDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No. 181991/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING
WITHIN TIME)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 11396/2019 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME ON IA 183914/2019)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR

Ms. Meera Kaura, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsar Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Notice be served to the standing counsel as well.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER