

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).11397/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in CRLA No.131/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DEVINDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.48650/2020 APPLN. FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IN SLP(CRL)NO.11396/2019 TO BE LISTED ON 28.05.2020])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 11396/2019 (II-C)

(I.A.No.48650/2020 application for directions

IA No. 48650/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 28-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Meera Kaura Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in both the special leave petitions.

I.A.No.48650/2020 in SLP(Cr1) No.11396/2019

During the pendency of this appeal the remaining sentence of

the appellants, in Criminal Appeal @ SLP(Cr1) No.11396/2019, is suspended and the appellants shall be admitted to bail on the terms and conditions as may be fixed by the trial Court.

I.A. No.48650/2020 is allowed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER