

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).432/2020

DEVINDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.51495/2020 Application for direction for seeking release of petitioner from jail, to be listed in Cr1.A.No. 432/2020])

Date : 09-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Meera Kaura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

During the pendency of this appeal the remaining sentence of the appellant is suspended and the appellant shall be admitted to bail on the terms and conditions as may be fixed by the Trial Court.

I.A No.51495/2020 is allowed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER