

ITEM NO.4
SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Criminal Appeal No(s). 432/2020

DEVINDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 433/2020 (II-C)
(I.A.No.48650/2020 application for directions)

Date : 11-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tejas Patel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER, AOR
Mrs. SAVITA SINGH. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent in both the matters, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Ms. Savita Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent in both matters. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Issue reminder for records.

List again on 16.03.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

